
01200348 B:2770 P:1623

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Rhonda rancisSummit County Recorder

Red BridgeCapitalll,LLC 02/01/2023 03:51:14 PM Fee $40.00

Ryan M. Spencer By COTTONWOOD TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
6440 S Wasatch BlvdSte200

ElectronicallyRecorded
SaltLake City,UT 84121

FileNo.: 154094-LMS

AMENDMENT TO

DEED OF TRUST WITH ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND

RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND FIXTURE FILING

InReferencetoTax ID Number(s).:

FRSTW-F6-19-D-AM, FRSTW-F6-20-C-R-AM, FRSTW-F6-21-C-AM and FRSTW-F6-22-D-R-AM

DocumentId:cada78e5-2ebf-4db1-bd6b-5688bff18a52



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN

RECORDED RETURN TO:

Ryan M. Spencer
Red Bridge CapitalIILLC

6440 S.Wasatch Blvd.,Suite200

SaltLake City,Utah 84121

AMEND MENT TO

DEED OF TRUST, WITH ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND

RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT,

AND FIXTURE FILING

This Amendment toDeed of Trustwith Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security

Agreement, and FixtureFiling(the"Amendment") isdatedFebruary 3,2023, between SNOW

COUNTRY LODGING, LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany with an addressat 1375 Deer

Valley Drive, Suite213, Park City,Utah 84060 (the"Owner"), and RED BRIDGE CAPITAL II

LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany (the"Beneficiary").

The Owner, as trustor,previouslysignedthatcertainDeed of Trustwith Assignment of

Leases and Rents, SecurityAgreement, and FixtureFilingdatedFebruary 2,2022, tothetrustee

named thereinforthebenefitof theBeneficiary,as thebeneficiary,which was recorded inthe

officialrecordsof Summit County, Utah, on February 4,2022, as entrynumber 01182760 in

book 2721 atpage 1592, (asamended, the"Deed of Trust"),which encumbers certainreal

propertylocatedin Summit County, Utah, more particularlydescribedinExhibitA.

The Deed of Trustsecures,among otherthings,repayment of a securedpromissory note

datedFebruary 2,2022, as modified by a Loan ModificationAgreement datedNovember 3,

2022, (asamended, the "Note"),inthe initialprincipalamount of up to $4,275,000,which

evidencesfinancingextended by theBeneficiarytothe Owner.

The Owner has requestedthattheBeneficiarymodify and amend theNote to,among
otherthings,modify the financingavailableto theBeneficiarypursuanttotheterms of theNote

to reflecta Loan (asdefinedintheDeed of Trust)of up to $6 million(the"Modified Loan

Amount"). The Owner and theBeneficiary,among others,have enteredintothatcertainSecond

Loan ModificationAgreement dated contemporaneously with thisAmendment. The Owner and

theBeneficiarydesireto enterintothisAmendment to amend theDeed of Trustto secure

repayment of theModified Loan Amount.

The partiesthereforeagree as follows:

01200348 Page 2 of 5 Summit County

DocumentId:cada78e5-2ebf-4db1-bd6b-5688bff18a52



1. The definitionof "Note" and "Secured Obligations"intheDeed of Trustare

hereby modified and amended to reflecttheModified Loan Amount.

2. The Owner acknowledges and agreesthat,as of the dateof thisAmendment, it

has receivedadequate considerationin exchange forthe executionof thisAmendment and the

amendments and modificationscontainedinthisAmendment.

3. Except forthe amendment above stated,theDeed of Trustremains in fullforce

and effect,and theDeed of Trustisin allrespectsratified,confirmed,and approved. All of the

terms and conditionsof theDeed of TrustareincorporatedinthisAmendment by reference.

4. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,each of which

willbe an original,but allof which willconstituteone and the same instrument.

5. This Amendment willbe governed by the laws of the stateof Utah, without

givingeffectto itsconflictsof laws provisions.

6. The Deed of Trustas modified by thisAmendment isbinding upon and inureto

thebenefitof the Owner, Trustee,and theBeneficiaryand theirrespectivesuccessorsand

assigns.

7. As amended by thisAmendment, theDeed of Trustisratifiedand confirmed and

continuesinfullforceand effect.

[Remainder of page intentionallyleftblank]

01200348 Page 3 of 5 Summit County

DocumentId:cada78e5-2ebf-4db1-bd6b-5688bff18a52



The partieshave signedthisAmendment to Deed of Trustwith Assignment of Leases and

Rents, SecurityAgreement, and FixtureFilingas of the dateintheintroductoryparagraph.

OWNER:

SNOW COUNTRY LODGING, LLC

SignedwithStavvy:

By. 6MNzPCl_30

Name: Trent Timmons

Title:Manager

Utah
STATEOF )

. :ss)
COUNTY OF

Davis

The foregoinginstrumentwas acknowledged beforeme this1St day of
Fe bruary

2023, by Trent Timmons, the manager of Snow Country Lodging, LLC, a Utah limitedliability

company sgnee,enstavvy

Íblegan 8ev y
jleRMF1nd

Notary Public

MEGAN SEVY

Notary Public

StateofUtah

,,,, Comm. No.
711391''

MyCommissionExpiresApril3,2024

Notarizedremotelyviaaudio/videocommunicationusingStavvy

01200348 Page 4 of 5 Summit County

DocumentId:cada78e5-2ebf-4db1-bd6b-5688bff18a52



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That certainrealpropertyowned by the Owner and situatedinthe Summit County, state

of Utah and describedas follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lots19-D,20-C-R,21-Cand22-D-R.FROSTWOOD PARCEL F6 TOWNHOMES-AMENDED, accordingtothe
officialplatthereof.onfileandofrecordintheSurnrnitCountyRecorder'soffice,recordedJune15,2017asEntry
No.1071608.

PARCEL 1A:

Easementsforingress,egress,parking,temporaryconstruction,publicutilities,signageandothercornmon
elementeasementsasrnoreparticofarlydefinedinthatcertainDeclarationofCovenants,Conditions,Easements
andRestrictionsforThe FrostwoodTownhames (ATownhome PlannedUnitDevelopment),recordedDecember
3,2015asEntryNo.1034182inBook2327atPage 1442

01200348 Page 5 of 5 Summit County

DocumentId:cada78e5-2ebf-4db1-bd6b-5688bff18a52


